
South Island Colourbration Show 2014
Breed Results

Judges - Paul Garland & Sarah Busby

TOTAL ENTRIES 197 Suri - 44 Huacaya 153

           Fancy Suri 

Class 105 - Fancy Suri - Junior 6 to under 12 months Male

1st BELLAVEEN THE REVEREND MICHAEL & LOUISE GREEN

Best Male Fancy Suri BELLAVEEN THE REVEREND MICHAEL & LOUISE GREEN

PREMIER FANCY SURI BELLAVEEN THE REVEREND MICHAEL & LOUISE GREEN

           Black Suri 

Class 201 - Black Suri - Junior 6 to under 12 months Female

1st SHERLIN BRIENNE SHERYL & LINDSAY RIDDLE

Class 205 - Black Suri - Junior 6 to under 12 months Male

1st SHERLIN MEDIBA SHERYL & LINDSAY RIDDLE

Champion Female Black Suri SHERLIN BRIENNE SHERYL & LINDSAY RIDDLE

Champion Male Black Suri SHERLIN MEDIBA SHERYL & LINDSAY RIDDLE

SUPREME CHAMPION BLACK SURI SHERLIN MEDIBA SHERYL & LINDSAY RIDDLE

           Grey Suri ShowGrey Suri

Class 301 - Grey Suri - Junior 6 to under 12 months Female

1st SHERLIN CREEDENCE SHERYL & LINDSAY RIDDLE

2nd SHERLIN LARA SHERYL & LINDSAY RIDDLE

Class 302 - Grey Suri - Intermediate 12 to under 24 months Female

1st SHERLIN CHAKA SARITA SHERYL & LINDSAY RIDDLE

Champion Female Grey Suri SHERLIN CREEDENCE SHERYL & LINDSAY RIDDLE

Reserve Champion Female Grey Suri SHERLIN LARA SHERYL & LINDSAY RIDDLE

SUPREME CHAMPION GREY SURI SHERLIN CREEDENCE SHERYL & LINDSAY RIDDLE

           Brown Suri

Class 401 - Brown Suri - Junior 6 to under 12 months Female

1st EL DOS CADENA PASSION RITCHIE & MAREE CHURCHILL

2nd JACANA FANTASIA ANNA STENHOUSE

3rd MADDISON PARK HARRIETT ANN & MALCOLM DUNCAN

Class 402 - Brown Suri - Intermediate 12 to under 24 months Female

1st FAIRHAVEN JAMILLE ANNE & NEIL GODFREY

2nd SACRED COAST IRIS HELEN AUSTIN & KIM CHAPMAN-TAYLOR

3rd SHERLIN TARRAS SHERYL & LINDSAY RIDDLE

Class 405 - Brown Suri - Junior 6 to under 12 months Male

1st EL DOS CADENA TITAN RITCHIE & MAREE CHURCHILL

2nd EL DOS CADENA COSMOS RITCHIE & MAREE CHURCHILL

3rd EL DOS CADENA CUPID RITCHIE & MAREE CHURCHILL



Class 405 - Brown Suri - Junior 6 to under 12 months Male408 Brown Suri - Senior 36 months and over Male

1st SURILANA CONDAMINE ET SHERYL & LINDSAY RIDDLE

Champion Female Brown Suri FAIRHAVEN JAMILLE ANNE & NEIL GODFREY

Reserve Champion Female Brown Suri EL DOS CADENA PASSION RITCHIE & MAREE CHURCHILL

Champion Male Brown Suri EL DOS CADENA TITAN RITCHIE & MAREE CHURCHILL

Reserve Champion Male Brown Suri EL DOS CADENA COSMOS RITCHIE & MAREE CHURCHILL

SUPREME CHAMPION BROWN SURI EL DOS CADENA TITAN RITCHIE & MAREE CHURCHILL

          Medium/Dark Fawn Suri 

Class 501 - Medium/Dark Fawn Suri - Junior 6 to under 12 months Female

1st SHERLIN MARINA SHERYL & LINDSAY RIDDLE

2nd SONRIC KISS OF GOLD ANN & MALCOLM DUNCAN

3rd EL DOS CADENA PANDORA RITCHIE & MAREE CHURCHILL

Class 503 - Medium/Dark Fawn Suri - Adult 24 months to under 36 months Female

1st ARDARA FARM MISS KIMBERLEY M & L WILLIAMSON

Class 505 - Medium/Dark Fawn Suri - Junior 6 to under 12 months Male

1st FAIRHAVEN KARA-KUM ANNE & NEIL GODFREY

Class 506 - Medium/Dark Fawn Suri - Intermediate 12 to under 24 months Male

1st FAIRHAVEN JARRAH ANNE & NEIL GODFREY

2nd WAIHEKE JULIUS ET KEENAN & LISA SCOTT

Class 507 - Medium/Dark Fawn Suri - Adult 24 months to under 36 months Male

1st THISTLEDOWN JUPITER STEPHANIE, PHILLIPA & MOLLY GARDNER

Class 508 - Medium/Dark Fawn Suri - Senior 36 months and over Male

1st JACANA SIR CAMELOT ANNA STENHOUSE

Champion Female Medium/Dark Fawn Suri SHERLIN MARINA SHERYL & LINDSAY RIDDLE

Reserve Champion Female Medium/Dark Fawn Suri SONRIC KISS OF GOLD ANN & MALCOLM DUNCAN

Champion Male Medium/Dark Fawn Suri FAIRHAVEN JARRAH ANNE & NEIL GODFREY

Reserve Champion Male Medium/Dark Fawn Suri FAIRHAVEN KARA-KUM ANNE & NEIL GODFREY

SUPREME CHAMPION MED/DARK FAWN SURI FAIRHAVEN JARRAH ANNE & NEIL GODFREY

          Light Fawn Suri 

Class 602 - Light Fawn Suri - Intermediate 12 to under 24 months Female

1st FAIRHAVEN JAZMYN ANNE & NEIL GODFREY

2nd SURICO PASCHENDALE ANN & MALCOLM DUNCAN

Class 605 - Light Fawn Suri - Junior 6 to under 12 months Male

1st FAIRHAVEN JAEGER ANNE & NEIL GODFREY

2nd BELLAVEEN MATULLUS MICHAEL & LOUISE GREEN

Class 606 - Light Fawn Suri - Intermediate 12 to under 24 months Male

1st THISTLEDOWN ENCORE STEPHANIE, PHILLIPA & MOLLY GARDNER

2nd THISTLEDOWN SIROCCO STEPHANIE, PHILLIPA & MOLLY GARDNER

Champion Female Light Fawn Suri FAIRHAVEN JAZMYN ANNE & NEIL GODFREY

Reserve Champion Female Light Fawn Suri SURICO PASCHENDALE ANN & MALCOLM DUNCAN



Champion Male Light Fawn Suri FAIRHAVEN JAEGER ANNE & NEIL GODFREY

Reserve Champion Male Light Fawn Suri THISTLEDOWN ENCORE STEPHANIE, PHILLIPA & MOLLY GARDNER

SUPREME CHAMPION LIGHT FAWN SURI FAIRHAVEN JAEGER ANNE & NEIL GODFREY

         White Suri Show  White Suri

Class 701 - White Suri - Junior 6 to under 12 months Female  

1st SACRED COAST MAERA HELEN AUSTIN & KIM CHAPMAN-TAYLOR

2nd SHERLIN CAMMISS SHERYL & LINDSAY RIDDLE

3rd MADDISON PARK TRASOR ANN & MALCOLM DUNCAN

4th MADDISON PARK PANDORA ANN & MALCOLM DUNCAN

Class 702 - White Suri - Intermediate 12 to under 24 months Female  

1st SIERRA VISTA THUMBELINA GRAHAM & DIANE MARKS

2nd SHERLIN KELAH SHERYL & LINDSAY RIDDLE

Class 705 - White Suri - Junior 6 to under 12 months Male  

No 1st placing

2nd SACRED COAST MACHAON HELEN AUSTIN & KIM CHAPMAN-TAYLOR

3rd MADDISON PARK GEMBER ANN & MALCOLM DUNCAN

4th MADDISON PARK DRAMBUIE ANN & MALCOLM DUNCAN

Class 706 - White Suri - Intermediate 12 to under 24 months Male  

1st FAIRHAVEN HOUSTON ANNE & NEIL GODFREY

2nd SIERRA VISTA DUKE GRAHAM & DIANE MARKS

3rd THISTLEDOWN PAMPERO STEPHANIE, PHILLIPA & MOLLY GARDNER

Champion Female White Suri SIERRA VISTA THUMBELINA GRAHAM & DIANE MARKS

Reserve Champion Female White Suri SHERLIN KELAH SHERYL & LINDSAY RIDDLE

Champion Male White Suri FAIRHAVEN HOUSTON ANNE & NEIL GODFREY

Reserve Champion Male White Suri SIERRA VISTA DUKE GRAHAM & DIANE MARKS

SUPREME CHAMPION WHITE SURI FAIRHAVEN HOUSTON ANNE & NEIL GODFREY

         Fancy Huacaya 

Class 801 - Fancy Huacaya - Junior 6 to under 12 months Female

1st MALMAC IVY-ALEXIS ELIZABETH & DARYL MACASKILL

2nd NZSUMMERHILL SPOTTED CALICO SHIRLEY & DALLAS GRANT

3rd NZSUMMERHILL SPOT THE GODDESS SHIRLEY & DALLAS GRANT

Class 802 - Fancy Huacaya - Intermediate 12 to under 24 months Female

1st WAIKARA PARK RENESMAE BRENDON TAYLOR

2nd SOFTFOOT BRENNA WP SHIRLEY & DALLAS GRANT

Class 805 - Fancy Huacaya - Junior 6 to under 12 months Male

1st NZSUMMERHILL LEOPARD DANTE SHIRLEY & DALLAS GRANT

2nd NZSUMMERHILL LEOPARD ROYALE SHIRLEY & DALLAS GRANT

Class 806 - Fancy Huacaya - Intermediate 12 to under 24 months Male

1st NZSUMMERHILL SPOT THE SIR PRIZE SHIRLEY & DALLAS GRANT

2nd SOFTFOOT MUDGEE CB SHIRLEY & DALLAS GRANT

Class 807 - Fancy Huacaya - Adult 24 months to under 36 months Male

1st KOOINDA BAYLEY DEBRA TOBIN-ALEXANDER

Best Female Fancy Huacaya WAIKARA PARK RENESMAE BRENDON TAYLOR



Reserve Best Female Fancy Huacaya SOFTFOOT BRENNA WP SHIRLEY & DALLAS GRANT

Best Male Fancy Huacaya KOOINDA BAYLEY DEBRA TOBIN-ALEXANDER

Reserve Best Male Fancy Huacaya NZSUMMERHILL SPOT THE SIR PRIZESHIRLEY & DALLAS GRANT

PREMIER FANCY HUACAYA KOOINDA BAYLEY DEBRA TOBIN-ALEXANDER

         Black Huacaya ShowBlack Huacaya

Class 901 - Black Huacaya - Junior 6 to under 12 months Female

1st BEMERSYDE ESTATE LORDE DIXON MCIVOR & GLENYS MCIVOR

2nd RUSTIC DAWN LYCARISH LYNLEY & PETE YOUNG

3rd BELISE BEYONCE SUE & BARRY BISHOP

Class 902 - Black Huacaya - Intermediate 12 to under 24 months Female

1st CANCHONES ARABIE SHIRLEY GRANT

Class 903 - Black Huacaya - Adult 24 to under 36 months Female

1st SHERLIN SILVADAWN SHERYL & LINDSAY RIDDLE

2nd ARDARA FARM MISS GERALDINE M & L WILLIAMSON

Class 905 - Black Huacaya - Junior 6 to under 12 months Male

1st SILVERSTREAM NEGUS KIT & SHERYL JOHNSON

2nd BELISE BIJAN SUE & BARRY BISHOP

3rd NZ BLACK MAGIC DUBAI SHIRLEY GRANT

Class 906 - Black Huacaya - Intermediate 12 to under 24 months Male

1st OAK RIDGE CARBON COPY MARTIN BENNETT & DEBBIE WALLACE

2nd WAIHEKE TRAIL BLAZER ET KEENAN & LISA SCOTT

3rd BELISE PACO RABANNE SUE & BARRY BISHOP

4th LE JARDIN AUGUSTIN JOHN & BRONWEN DONALD

Class 907 - Black Huacaya - Adult 24 to under 36 months Male

1st SOFTFOOT JERONIMO ET SHIRLEY GRANT

2nd SIERRA VISTA TOTAL ECLIPSE GRAHAM & DIANE MARKS

Champion Female Black Huacaya SHERLIN SILVADAWN SHERYL & LINDSAY RIDDLE

Reserve Champion Female Black Huacaya ARDARA FARM MISS GERALDINE M & L WILLIAMSON

Champion Male Black Huacaya SOFTFOOT JERONIMO ET SHIRLEY GRANT

Reserve Champion Male Black Huacaya SIERRA VISTA TOTAL ECLIPSE GRAHAM & DIANE MARKS

SUPREME CHAMPION BLACK HUACAYA SOFTFOOT JERONIMO ET SHIRLEY GRANT

          Grey Huacaya 

Class 1001 - Grey Huacaya - Junior 6 to under 12 months Female

1st SILVERSTREAM NYEDA KIT & SHERYL JOHNSON

2nd KOWHAI PARK PEPPI ROSE GILBERT

Class 1002 - Grey Huacaya - Intermediate 12 to under 24 months Female

1st ANGIES CREEK EVIE ANDREA & TONY MEIER

Class 1004 - Grey Huacaya - Senior 36 months and over Female

1st OLDE OAKS EGYPTIAN QUEEN S RODRIGUES

Class 1005 - Grey Huacaya - Junior 6 to under 12 months Male

1st SHERLIN THE AVENGER SHERYL & LINDSAY RIDDLE

2nd SILVERSTREAM NERA KIT & SHERYL JOHNSON

3rd SHAMARRA CHICAGO ANYA & FRANK WALKINGTON



4th ALTNAHARRA GREY MAESTRO FAY CHRISTIE

5th WAIKARA PARK TOTILAS BRENDON TAYLOR

Class 1006 - Grey Huacaya - Intermediate 12 to under 24 months Male

1st MALAKAI SIGNATURE MOVE ET SHIRLEY & DALLAS GRANT/ ROSE GILBERT

2nd CANCHONES SUMMERHILL GREY KNIGHT ET SHIRLEY & DALLAS GRANT

Class 1007 - Grey Huacaya - Adult 24 months to under 36 months Male

1st YARINGA HURRICANE SHIRLEY & DALLAS GRANT

2nd SHERLIN THE WATCHMAN SHERYL & LINDSAY RIDDLE

3rd HONEYFIELDS MADHU ELIZABETH & DARYL MACASKILL

Class 1008 - Grey Huacaya - Senior 36 months and over Male

No 1st placing

2nd AMBERSUN MAGNESIUM ROSE GILBERT

Champion Female Grey Huacaya ANGIES CREEK EVIE ANDREA & TONY MEIER

Reserve Champion Female Grey Huacaya SILVERSTREAM NYEDA KIT & SHERYL JOHNSON

Champion Male Grey Huacaya MALAKAI SIGNATURE MOVE ET SHIRLEY & DALLAS GRANT/ ROSE GILBERT

Reserve Champion Male Grey Huacaya SHERLIN THE AVENGER SHERYL & LINDSAY RIDDLE

SUPREME CHAMPION GREY HUACAYA MALAKAI SIGNATURE MOVE ET SHIRLEY & DALLAS GRANT/ ROSE GILBERT

         Brown Huacaya 

Class 1101 - Brown Huacaya - Junior 6 to under 12 months Female

1st SHAMARRA AMARETTO ANYA & FRANK WALKINGTON

2nd SHERLIN ARYA SHERYL & LINDSAY RIDDLE

3rd KAIAPOI AYLA DONNA HEWITT & MICHAEL LATTA

4th AQUAVIVA JENNY CATHY ROCHE & STEPHEN DAVY

Class 1102 - Brown Huacaya - Intermediate 12 to under 24 months Female

1st CANCHONES GOLD PLUSH SHIRLEY & DALLAS GRANT

2nd OAK RIDGE NOTORIOUS MARTIN BENNETT & DEBBIE WALLACE

3rd AQUAVIVA NUTTELLA CATHY ROCHE & STEPHEN DAVY

4th KOOINDA AMETHYST DEBRA TOBIN-ALEXANDER

Class 1105 - Brown Huacaya - Junior 6 to under 12 months Male

1st HIGH CHAPARRAL AZTEC WARRIOR GRAHAM & JOCA KEEN

2nd BEMERSYDE ESTATE FERGUS DIXON MCIVOR & GLENYS MCIVOR

3rd MALMAC BRACKON-LEE ELIZABETH & DARYL MACASKILL

Class 1106 - Brown Huacaya - Intermediate 12 to under 24 months Male

1st SOFTFOOT ULYSSES GM MARTIN BENNETT & DEBBIE WALLACE

2nd MALMAC JURGEN ZEBULON ELIZABETH & DARYL MACASKILL

Champion Female Brown Huacaya SHAMARRA AMARETTO ANYA & FRANK WALKINGTON

Reserve Champion Female Brown Huacaya SHERLIN ARYA SHERYL & LINDSAY RIDDLE

Champion Male Brown Huacaya HIGH CHAPARRAL AZTEC WARRIORGRAHAM & JOCA KEEN

Reserve Champion Male Brown Huacaya SOFTFOOT ULYSSES GM MARTIN BENNETT & DEBBIE WALLACE

SUPREME CHAMPION BROWN HUACAYA HIGH CHAPARRAL AZTEC WARRIORGRAHAM & JOCA KEEN

         Medium/Dark Fawn Huacaya 

Class 1201 - Medium/Dark Fawn Huacaya - Junior 6 to under 12 months Female



1st SHAMARRA XIAN ANYA & FRANK WALKINGTON

2nd SILVERSTREAM NEOTERIC KIT & SHERYL JOHNSON

3rd SHAMARRA ESPRIT ET ANYA & FRANK WALKINGTON

4th WAIKARA PARK BRIGIT BRENDON TAYLOR

5th AQUAVIVA COPPELIA CATHY ROCHE & STEPHEN DAVY

Class 1202 - Medium/Dark Fawn Huacaya - Intermediate 12 to under 24 months Female

1st OAK RIDGE ASCOLANA GRAHAM & JOCA KEEN

2nd AWATERE GOLD DUST ROBYN & PHILIP ANDERSON

Class 1205 - Medium/Dark Fawn Huacaya - Junior 6 to under 12 months Male

1st SHAMARRA DYNAMO ANYA & FRANK WALKINGTON

2nd RUSTIC DAWN YAHUDI LYNLEY & PETE YOUNG

3rd OAK RIDGE ORACLE MARTIN BENNETT & DEBBIE WALLACE

4th WAIKARA PARK CARLSBERG BRENDON TAYLOR

Class 1206 - Medium/Dark Fawn Huacaya - Intermediate 12 to under 24 months Male

1st HONEYFIELDS ESCOBAR BARBARA LOMAX

2nd MALMAC ALONZO SALVADOR ELIZABETH & DARYL MACASKILL

3rd OAK RIDGE JETSETTER MARTIN BENNETT & DEBBIE WALLACE

Class 1208 - Medium/Dark Fawn Huacaya - Senior 36 months and over Male

1st WAIHEKE PHENOMENON ET KEENAN & LISA SCOTT

Champion Female Medium/Dark Fawn Huacaya OAK RIDGE ASCOLANA GRAHAM & JOCA KEEN

Reserve Champion Female Medium/Dark Fawn HuacayaSHAMARRA XIAN ANYA & FRANK WALKINGTON

Champion Male Medium/Dark Fawn Huacaya HONEYFIELDS ESCOBAR BARBARA LOMAX

Reserve Champion Male Medium/Dark Fawn Huacaya SHAMARRA DYNAMO ANYA & FRANK WALKINGTON

SUPREME CHAMPION MED/DARK FAWN HUACAYAOAK RIDGE ASCOLANA GRAHAM & JOCA KEEN

         Light Fawn Huacaya 

Class 1301 - Light Fawn Huacaya - Junior 6 to under 12 months Female  

1st OAK RIDGE DOLCE VITA MARTIN BENNETT & DEBBIE WALLACE

Class 1302 - Light Fawn Huacaya - Intermediate 12 to under 24 months Female  

1st KOOINDA SAPPHIRE DEBRA TOBIN-ALEXANDER

2nd OAK RIDGE AYLA GRAHAM & JOCA KEEN

Class 1304 - Light Fawn Huacaya - Senior 36 months and over Female  

1st STONELEIGH FLAMBELLINI CHRIS & LIZ STRACK

Class 1305 - Light Fawn Huacaya - Junior 6 to under 12 months Male  

1st WAIKARA PARK TRILOGY BRENDON TAYLOR

2nd BEMERSYDE ESTATE JASPER DIXON MCIVOR & GLENYS MCIVOR

3rd AQUAVIVA SANDY CATHY ROCHE & STEPHEN DAVY

4th OAK RIDGE MONACO MARTIN BENNETT & DEBBIE WALLACE

Class 1306 - Light Fawn Huacaya - Intermediate 12 to under 24 months Male  

1st SHAMARRA STORM ANYA & FRANK WALKINGTON

2nd STONELEIGH PHOENIX CHRIS & LIZ STRACK

3rd SOFTFOOT SHAH ET ANYA & FRANK WALKINGTON

Class 1308 - Light Fawn Huacaya - Senior 36 months and over Male  

1st WARATAH FLATS LIMITED EDITION WAYNE & SANDRA ALLISON

2nd WARATAH FLATS GALAXY CATHERINE & KEES RIETVELD

Champion Female Light Fawn Huacaya STONELEIGH FLAMBELLINI CHRIS & LIZ STRACK



Reserve Champion Female Light Fawn Huacaya KOOINDA SAPPHIRE DEBRA TOBIN-ALEXANDER

Champion Male Light Fawn Huacaya SHAMARRA STORM ANYA & FRANK WALKINGTON

Reserve Champion Male Light Fawn Huacaya WARATAH FLATS LIMITED EDITIONWAYNE & SANDRA ALLISON

SUPREME CHAMPION LIGHT FAWN HUACAYA SHAMARRA STORM ANYA & FRANK WALKINGTON

         White Huacaya 

Class 1401 - White Huacaya - Junior 6 to under 12 months Female

1st SHAMARRA RADIANCE ANYA & FRANK WALKINGTON

2nd AWATERE TENNESSEE ROBYN & PHILIP ANDERSON

3rd ARMANI NESTA CHARLOTTE JOHNSON

Class 1402 - White Huacaya - Intermediate 12 to under 24 months Female

1st SILVERSTREAM MIDNIGHT MAGIC KIT & SHERYL JOHNSON

2nd STONELEIGH QUEEN OF HEARTS CHRIS & LIZ STRACK

3rd HONEYFIELDS ACCOLADE BARBARA LOMAX

Class 1403 - White Huacaya - Adult 24 months to under 36 months Female

1st SILVERSTREAM KISS & TELL KIT & SHERYL JOHNSON

2nd SILVER-STONE ICE STAR LIZ STRACK & SHERYL JOHNSON

Class 1405 - White Huacaya - Junior 6 to under 12 months Male

1st SHAMARRA MOSSIMO ANYA & FRANK WALKINGTON

2nd KOOINDA LAWSON DEBRA TOBIN-ALEXANDER

3rd STONEY MEADOWS KASPAR WAYNE & SANDRA ALLISON

4th CLOVER-LEE SIRIUS COURTNEY CHURCHILL

Class 1406 - White Huacaya - Intermediate 12 to under 24 months Male

1st STONELEIGH ODYSSEUS CHRIS & LIZ STRACK

2nd SILVERSTREAM MAHARAJA KIT & SHERYL JOHNSON

3rd SIERRA VISTA TWIST GRAHAM & DIANE MARKS

Class 1407 - White Huacaya - Adult 24 months to under 36 months Male

1st SILVERSTREAM LANDAU KIT & SHERYL JOHNSON

2nd STYX RIVER FARM WASHINGTON CATHERINE & KEES RIETVELD

3rd HONEYFIELDS FRANCOIS DEBRA TOBIN-ALEXANDER

Class 1408 - White Huacaya - Senior 36 months and over Male

1st SHAMARRA TOBAGO ANYA & FRANK WALKINGTON

2nd STONEY MEADOWS GENESIS WAYNE & SANDRA ALLISON

Champion Female White Huacaya SILVERSTREAM KISS & TELL KIT & SHERYL JOHNSON

Reserve Champion Female White Huacaya SILVER-STONE ICE STAR LIZ STRACK & SHERYL JOHNSON

Champion Male White Huacaya STONELEIGH ODYSSEUS CHRIS & LIZ STRACK

Reserve Champion Male White Huacaya SILVERSTREAM LANDAU KIT & SHERYL JOHNSON

SUPREME CHAMPION WHITE HUACAYA SILVERSTREAM KISS & TELL KIT & SHERYL JOHNSON


